10/11/5

RECORDATION

10-14-2005

Attorney Docket Number: FSP0130 Client Reference Number: 0904-003-196

Title: DEVICE PAIRING VIA HUMAN INITIATED CONTACT

Application Number: 11/137,859
Filing Date: Tuesday, May 24, 2005
First Named Inventor: Levien, Royce A.

Group Art Unit: 2622

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): Royce A. Levien Mark A. Malamud John D. Rinaldo Jr. Edward K.Y. Jung Robert W. Lord Alexander J. Cohen

Name and address of receiving party: Searete LLC 1756 114th Avenue SE, #110 Bellevue, WA, USA

Nature of conveyance: Assignment

The conveyance was executed on Monday, August 01, 2005 by Royce A. Levien on Wednesday, July 27, 2005 by Mark A. Malamud on Tuesday, August 23, 2005 by John D. Rinaldo Jr. on Monday, July 11, 2005 by Edward K.Y. Jung on Thursday, July 28, 2005 by Robert W. Lord on Thursday, July 28, 2005 by Alexander J. Cohen

The declarations of the application were executed on Monday, August 01, 2005 by Royce A. Levien on Tuesday, July 26, 2005 by Mark A. Malamud on Wednesday, August 17, 2005 by John D. Rinaldo Jr. on Monday, July 11, 2005 by Edward K.Y. Jung on Thursday, July 28, 2005 by Robert W. Lord on Thursday, July 28, 2005 by Alexander J. Cohen

This document is being recorded for United States patent application number 11/137,859, having the title DEVICE PAIRING VIA HUMAN INITIATED CONTACT, and filed on Tuesday, May 24, 2005.

A fee is included (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40 dollars to record assignments for one patent application. The accompanying Fee Transmittal includes information on the fee.

An Authorization to debit deposit account is included to cover the recordation fee.

Credit overpayments and charge unpaid fees to deposit account 501691.

10/13/2005 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

.90000112, 501691 11137859

40.00 DA

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Signature

/Charles A. Mirho/ Charles A. Mirho Reg. 41,199

Attorney for Applicant

Address all correspondence to:

FSP LLC

Attn: Charles A Mirho 112 W. 37th St.

Vancouver, WA 98660

USA

Phone: 360-737-1748 Fax: 360-294-6426 Date: Thursday, October 06, 2005

of invention rights in the subject matter of the patent application entitled

DEVICE PAIRING VIA HUMAN INITIATED CONTACT

Attorney Docket Number: FSP0130 Client Reference Number: 0904-003-196

Title: DEVICE PAIRING VIA HUMAN INITIATED CONTACT

Application Number: 11/137,859
Filing Date: Tuesday, May 24, 2005
First Named Inventor: Levien. Royce A.

Group Art Unit: 2622

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

John D. Rinaldo Jr.

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Searete LLC

having a principal place of business at

1756 114th Avenue SE, #110 Bellevue, WA, USA

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent referenced above, entitled

DEVICE PAIRING VIA HUMAN INITIATED CONTACT having United States Patent Application No. 11/137,859

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements;

and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application.

John D. Rinaldo Jr.,

further agree that Searete LLC may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, Searete LLC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, I will:

1) execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers,

- 2) communicate to Searete LLC, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof,
- 3) generally assist Searete LLC, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in Searete LLC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives,

John D. Rinaldo Jr.,

covenant, declare, and affirm to Searete LLC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Signature of John D. Rinaldo Jr.

Date 8/23/2005

WITNESS

The execution of this document by the above-named inventor was witnessed by Paula M. Loud (Printed name of witness).

I, the above-identified witness to the execution of this document, do hereby declare that the above-identified inventor appeared before me on (date) <u>August 23, 2005</u>, in person, and executed this assignment by signing his/her name thereupon:

Witness signature:

PATENT

REEL: 017070 FRAME: 0517

of invention rights in the subject matter of the patent application entitled

DEVICE PAIRING VIA HUMAN INITIATED CONTACT

Attorney Docket Number: FSP0130 Client Reference Number: 0904-003-196

Title: DEVICE PAIRING VIA HUMAN INITIATED CONTACT

Application Number: 11/137,859
Filing Date: Tuesday, May 24, 2005
First Named Inventor: Levien, Royce A.

Group Art Unit: 2622

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

Robert W. Lord

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Searete LLC

having a principal place of business at

1756 114th Avenue SE, #110 Bellevue, WA, USA

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent referenced above, entitled

DEVICE PAIRING VIA HUMAN INITIATED CONTACT having United States Patent Application No. 11/137,859

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements;

and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application.

ı, Robert W. Lord.

further agree that Searete LLC may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, Searete LLC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment. I will:

1) execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers,

 communicate to Searete LLC, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof, generally assist Searete LLC, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in Searete LLC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, 			
I, Robert W. Lord, covenant, declare, and affirm to Searete LLC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.			
Signature of Robert W. Lord DateDate			
WITNESS			
The execution of this document by the above-named inventor was witnessed by TACRUELINE DEER-LORD(Printed name of witness).			
I, the above-identified witness to the execution of this document, do hereby declare that the above-identified inventor appeared before me on (date) $7-28-05$, in person, and executed this assignment by signing his/her name thereupon: Witness signature:			

Witness signature: _

of invention rights in the subject matter of the patent application entitled

DEVICE PAIRING VIA HUMAN INITIATED CONTACT

Attorney Docket Number: FSP0130 Client Reference Number: 0904-003-196

Title: DEVICE PAIRING VIA HUMAN INITIATED CONTACT

Application Number: 11/137,859
Filing Date: Tuesday, May 24, 2005
First Named Inventor: Levien, Royce A.

Group Art Unit: 2622

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

Alexander J. Cohen

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Searete LLC

having a principal place of business at

1756 114th Avenue SE, #110 Bellevue, WA, USA

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent referenced above, entitled

DEVICE PAIRING VIA HUMAN INITIATED CONTACT having United States Patent Application No. 11/137,859

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements;

and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application.

Álexander J. Cohen,

further agree that Searete LLC may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, Searete LLC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, I will:

1) execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers,

- 2) communicate to Searete LLC, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof,
- 3) generally assist Searete LLC, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in Searete LLC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives,

Alexander J. Cohen,

covenant, declare, and affirm to Searete LLC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Signature of Alexander J. Cohen Date 2 horlos

WITNESS

The	e execution of this document by the above-named inventor was witnessed by
	ne above-identified witness to the execution of this document, do hereby declare that the above-identified entor appeared before me on (date)
	signment by signing his/her name,thereupon:
Wil	tness signature:

of invention rights in the subject matter of the patent application entitled

DEVICE PAIRING VIA HUMAN INITIATED CONTACT

Attorney Docket Number: FSP0130 Client Reference Number: 0904-003-196

Title: DEVICE PAIRING VIA HUMAN INITIATED CONTACT

Application Number: 11/137,859
Filing Date: Tuesday, May 24, 2005
First Named Inventor: Levien, Royce A.

Group Art Unit: 2622

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

Royce A. Levien

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Searete LLC

having a principal place of business at

1756 114th Avenue SE, #110 Bellevue, WA, USA

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent referenced above, entitled

DEVICE PAIRING VIA HUMAN INITIATED CONTACT having United States Patent Application No. 11/137,859

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements;

and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application.

Royce A. Levien,

further agree that Searete LLC may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, Searete LLC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, I will:

1) execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers,

- 2) communicate to Searete LLC, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof,
- 3) generally assist Searete LLC, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in Searete LLC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives,

Royce A. Levien,

covenant, declare, and affirm to Searete LLC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Signature of Royce A. Levien	Date 1 Aug OS		
WITNESS			
The execution of this document by the above-named	inventor was witnessed by		

I, the above-identified witness to the execution of this document, do hereby declare that the above-identified inventor appeared before me on (date) ______, in person, and executed this assignment by signing his/her name thereupon:

Witness signature:

PATENT

REEL: 017070 FRAME: 0523

of invention rights in the subject matter of the patent application entitled

DEVICE PAIRING VIA HUMAN INITIATED CONTACT

Attorney Docket Number: FSP0130 Client Reference Number: 0904-003-196

Title: DEVICE PAIRING VIA HUMAN INITIATED CONTACT

Application Number: 11/137,859
Filing Date: Tuesday, May 24, 2005
First Named Inventor: Levien, Royce A.

Group Art Unit: 2622

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

Edward K.Y. Jung

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Searete LLC

having a principal place of business at

1756 114th Avenue SE, #110 Bellevue, WA, USA

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent referenced above, entitled

DEVICE PAIRING VIA HUMAN INITIATED CONTACT having United States Patent Application No. 11/137,859

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements;

and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application.

Edward K.Y. Jung,

further agree that Searete LLC may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, Searete LLC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, I will:

1) execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers,

- 2) communicate to Searete LLC, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof,
- 3) generally assist Searete LLC, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in Searete LLC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives,

Edward K.Y. Jung,

covenant, declare, and affirm to Searete LLC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Signature of Edward K.Y. Jung Sala 2/(1/05)

WITNESS

The execution of this document by the above-named inventor was witnessed by Paula M Loud (Printed name of witness).

I, the above-identified witness to the execution of this document, do hereby declare that the above-identified inventor appeared before me on (date) _______, in person, and executed this assignment by signing his/her name thereupon:

Witness signature:

PATENT

REEL: 017070 FRAME: 0525

of invention rights in the subject matter of the patent application entitled

DEVICE PAIRING VIA HUMAN INITIATED CONTACT

Attorney Docket Number: FSP0130 Client Reference Number: 0904-003-196

Title: DEVICE PAIRING VIA HUMAN INITIATED CONTACT

Application Number: 11/137,859
Filing Date: Tuesday, May 24, 2005
First Named Inventor: Levien, Royce A.

Group Art Unit: 2622

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

Mark A. Malamud

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Searete LLC

having a principal place of business at

1756 114th Avenue SE, #110 Bellevue, WA, USA

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent referenced above, entitled

DEVICE PAIRING VIA HUMAN INITIATED CONTACT having United States Patent Application No. 11/137,859

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements;

and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application.

Mark A. Malamud,

further agree that Searete LLC may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, Searete LLC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, I will:

1) execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers,

2) communicate to Searete LLC, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof,

3) generally assist Searete LLC, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in Searete LLC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives,

Mark A. Malamud,

covenant, declare, and affirm to Searete LLC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Signature of Mark A. Malamud

Date 7-25-05

WITNESS

The execution of this document by the above-named inventor was witnessed by (Printed name of witness).

I, the above-identified witness to the execution of this document, do hereby declare that the above-identified inventor appeared before me on (date) _______, in person, and executed this assignment by signing his/her name thereupon:

Witness signature: _

RECORDED: 10/06/2005